PTC thermistors
Limit temperature sensors,
leaded disks, coated
Series/Type: B59008
Date: March 2006
© EPCOS AG 2006. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.

Electrical specifications and ordering codes
TNTT
°C
R
(TNTT ∆T)
(VPTC ≤ 2.5 V)
Ω
R
(TNTT + ∆T)
(VPTC ≤ 2.5 V)
Ω
R
(TNTT + 15 K)
(VPTC ≤ 7.5 V)
Ω
R
(TNTT + 23 K)
(VPTC ≤ 2.5 V)
Ω
Stamp
code
Ordering code
∆T = 5 K
60 ≤ 570 ≥ 570 - ≥ 4 k f B59008C0060A040
70 ≤ 570 ≥ 570 - ≥ 4 k g B59008C0070A040
80 ≤ 570 ≥ 570 - ≥ 4 k h B59008C0080A040
90 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k - i B59008C0090A040
100 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k - j B59008C0100A040
110 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k - k B59008C0110A040
120 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k - l B59008C0120A040
130 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k - m B59008C0130A040
140 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k - n B59008C0140A040
145 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k - o B59008C0145A040
150 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k - p B59008C0150A040
155 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k - r B59008C0155A040
160 ≤ 550 ≥ 1330 ≥ 4 k - s B59008C0160A040
∆T = 7 K
170 ≤ 570 ≥ 570 - ≥ 4 k t B59008C0170A040
180 ≤ 570 ≥ 570 - ≥ 4 k u B59008C0180A040
Sensors
Limit temperature sensors, leaded disks, coated C8
Page 3 of 7Please read Important notes and
Cautions and warnings at the end of this document.